The 47th
Annual

4
outfitters

Experreice Fldvernture

Newioundiand & Labrador /g

Jury Cross-Country / Saturday, March 3, 2018

Ski Marathon Weather
: P 4 Skies - Sunny

Wind - 34 Km/hr
Air Temp 4° Celsius
Snow Temp 0° Celsius

Technical Delegate -
Bruce LeGrow

Chief of Competition -
Doug Fowlow

Chief of Course -
Greg Noonan

Senior Men (42 km)

Rank BibNo Name Club Start Finish Overall
1 104 Timothy MacKenzie Blow Me Down 0:00:00.0 3:04:57.3 3:04:57.3
2 105  Hagen Mancuso Tallahassee Nordic 0:00:00.0 5:29:22.7 5:29:22.7

Master 1 Women (42 km)
Rank BibNo Name Club Start Finish Overall
1 106 Vicki Parsons Blow Me Down 0:00:00.0 4:01:56.6 4:01:56.6

Master 1 Men (42 km)

Rank BibNo Name Club Start Finish Overall
1 100  Luke Dunphy Blow Me Down 0:00:00.0 2:38:14.4 2:38:14.4
101 Stephen Wheeler (DNF) Whaleback Nordic 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0
102 Jonathan Stewart (DNF) Blow Me Down 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0 0:00:00.0

Master 2 Women (42 km)
Rank BibNo Name Club Start Finish Overall
1 118 Caroline Muselet Avalon Nordic 0:00:00.0 3:15:39.3 3:15:39.3

Master 2 Men (42 km)

Rank BibNo Name Club Start Finish Overall
1 110 James Merrigan Blow Me Down 0:00:00.0 2:38:30.4 2:38:30.4
2 109  Andrew May Blow Me Down 0:00:00.0 2:59:57.3 2:59:57.3
3 161 Jason Reid Blow Me Down 0:00:00.0 3:32:55.3 3:32:55.3

Master 3 Women (42 km)
Rank BibNo Name Club Start Finish Overall
1 129 Madelyn St. Croix Whaleback Nordic 0:00:00.0 5:02:56.1 5:02:56.1
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Name
Terry Hoddinott
Rob Flynn
Wayne Reilly
Robert MacKenzie
David Robbins
Angus Simpson
Patrick Dornan
John Deeley
Stephen Dyke (DNF)

Name
Sheila Seaward

Name
Brian Dunphy
David King
Jack White
Bob Brake
Daniel Rumbolt
Charles Mitchell (DNF)

Name
Isaac Blundon
Kipling Deeley

Name
Chloe Reid (DNS)

Name
Skyler May
Tarik Rodrigues (DNS)

Kaden Rodrigues (DNS)

Master 3 Men (42 km)
Club

Whaleback Nordic
Blow Me Down
Whaleback Nordic
Airport Nordic
Avalon Nordic
Blow Me Down
Pasadena Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Clarenville Nordic

Master 4+ Women (42 km)
Club
Blow Me Down

Master 4+ Men (42 km)
Club

Whaleback Nordic

Whaleback Nordic

Whaleback Nordic

Blow Me Down

Whaleback Nordic

Blow Me Down

Junior 1 Male (21 km)
Club

Whaleback Nordic

Whaleback Nordic

Junior 2 Female (12 km)
Club
Blow Me Down

Junior 2 Male (12 km)
Club

Blow Me Down

Blow Me Down

Blow Me Down

Start
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0

Start
0:00:00.0

Start
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0

Start
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0

Start
0:00:00.0

Start
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0

Finish
3:01:47.4
3:04:58.0
3:07:43.7
3:15:16.5
3:32:35.9
3:36:06.8
4:01:22.6
4:08:11.5
0:00:00.0

Finish
4:01:56.4

Finish
2:48:58.9
3:13:32.2
3:48:33.6
3:50:53.3
4:03:21.0
0:00:00.0

Finish
1:21:02.3
1:24:40.3

Finish
0:00:00.0

Finish
0:44:38.3
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0

Overall
3:01:47.4
3:04:58.0
3:07:43.7
3:15:16.5
3:32:35.9
3:36:06.8
4:01:22.6
4:08:11.5
0:00:00.0

Overall
4:01:56.4

Overall
2:48:58.9
3:13:32.2
3:48:33.6
3:50:53.3
4:03:21.0
0:00:00.0

Overall
1:21:02.3
1:24:40.3

Overall
0:00:00.0

Overall
0:44:38.3
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
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Name
Georgia Wiseman

Name
Evan May
David Adey

Name
Bruce Rodrigues
Tina Newbury
Isabelle Schmelzer

Name
Bruce LeGrow
Jacqueline LeGrow
Carter Powers
Neil Stokes
lan Hutchinson
Lori Deeley
Rosemarie Alexander
Donald Gale
Wanda Parr
Greg Noonan
Howard Skinner
Peter Sutherland
Noreen Dwyer
Pauline Hutchinson
Debbie Noonan
Judith May
Anne Sparkes
Graham Oliver (DNF)
Brian Reddick (DNS)
Mary Gibbons (DNF)

Jackrabbit Girls (12 km)

Club
Blow Me Down

Jackrabbit Boys (12 km)

Club
Blow Me Down
Blow Me Down

Senior (Recreational 21 km))

Club

Blow Me Down
Blow Me Down
Blow Me Down

Start
0:00:00.0

Start
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0

Start
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0

Veterans (Recreational 21 km))

Club

Whaleback Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Blow Me Down
Whaleback Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Blow Me Down
Whaleback Nordic
Blow Me Down
Stephenville Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Exploits Valley
Whaleback Nordic

Start
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0

Finish
1:17:24.8

Finish
0:55:31.5
1:31:39.0

Finish
1:32:49.0
1:46:40.4
2:38:41.7

Finish
1:34:42.9
1:39:22.1
1:44:25.6
1:46:16.4
1:46:40.0
1:48:51.5
1:53:03.6
2:05:07.0
2:07:31.9
2:13:02.4
2:13:34.2
2:16:16.5
2:32:53.1
2:39:48.3
2:51:42.0
3:07:06.6
3:12:10.5
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0

Overall
1:17:24.8

Overall
0:55:31.5
1:31:39.0

Overall
1:32:49.0
1:46:40.4
2:38:41.7

Overall
1:34:42.9
1:39:22.1
1:44:25.6
1:46:16.4
1:46:40.0
1:48:51.5
1:53:03.6
2:05:07.0
2:07:31.9
2:13:02.4
2:13:34.2
2:16:16.5
2:32:53.1
2:39:48.3
2:51:42.0
3:07:06.6
3:12:10.5
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
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Name
Sarah Farrell
Christine Adey
Victoria Dunphy
Nicole May
David Porter
Doug Fowlow
Earl Hunt
Francis Bourgeois

Hugh Warkentin (DNS)

Name
Juliette Colbourne
Natalie Thomas

Kate Buckle Wheeler

Rosalind English
Rebekah Adey
Elizabeth Adey
Rose Hawco (DNF)
Helen Bruce (DNS)
Linda Kendall (DNF)

Cruisers (Recreational 12 km)

Club

Whaleback Nordic
Blow Me Down
Whaleback Nordic
Blow Me Down
Avalon Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Whaleback Nordic
Blow Me Down

Start
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0

Active Living (Recreational 7 km)

Club

Blow Me Down
Whaleback Nordic
Blow Me Down
Whaleback Nordic
Blow Me Down
Blow Me Down
Whaleback Nordic
Exploits Valley
Whaleback Nordic

Start
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0

Finish
0:53:39.8
1:02:22.5
1:15:14.6
1:27:37.4
1:51:05.8
2:16:31.1
2:23:06.0
2:38:04.2
0:00:00.0

Finish
0:45:56.1
0:47:00.7
0:56:29.0
1:17:23.6
1:29:05.6
1:39:00.5
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0

Overall
0:53:39.8
1:02:22.5
1:15:14.6
1:27:37.4
1:51:05.8
2:16:31.1
2:23:06.0
2:38:04.2
0:00:00.0

Overall
0:45:56.1
0:47:00.7
0:56:29.0
1:17:23.6
1:29:05.6
1:39:00.5
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
0:00:00.0
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